79
Features
• Improved idle channel noise over MT9160
• MT9161 version features a delayed framing
pulse in SSI and ST-BUS modes to facilitate
cascaded devices
• Programmable
 µ

-CMOS technology ensuring low power
consumption and high reliability.
Ordering Information
MT9161BE 24 Pin Plastic DIP(600 mil)
MT9160BE 24 Pin Plastic DIP(600 mil)
MT9161BS 24 Pin SOIC
MT9160BS 20 Pin SOIC
MT9161BN 24 Pin SSOP
MT9160BN 20 Pin SSOP
-40
°
C to +85
°
C
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
M -
M +
HSPKR +
HSPKR -
FILTER/CODEC GAIN
ENCODER
DECODER
7dB
-7dB Transducer
Interface
Flexible
Digital
Interface
Timing
ST-BUS
C & D
Channels
Serial Microport A/µ/IRQ
VSSD
VDD
VSSA
VBias
VRef
Din
Dout
STB/F0i
CLOCKin
PWRST IC CS DATA1 DATA2 SCLK
STBd/FOod
(MT9161B only)
DS5145 ISSUE 3 March 1999
 MT9160B/61B
5 Volt Multi-Featured Codec (MFC)
ISO